Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.10.99) 1
Timers
Multi delay on operate and
multi interval, plug-in time
relay with 20 selectable time
ranges up to 220 h and 12
selectable modes of opera-
tion. Extensively applicable

Multi-function
Type S 1221
Product Description Ordering Key
Type Selection
Time Specifications
S 1221 156 024
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.10.99)
S 1221
Power supply AC types Installation cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through pins 2 & 10 230 230 VAC ± 15%, 45 to 65 Hz
115 115 VAC ± 15%, 45 to 65 Hz
024 24 VAC ± 15%, 45 to 65 Hz
Drop-out tolerance ≥ 40 ms
Rated insulation voltage ≥ 2.0 kVAC (rms)
(supply/elec.)
Rated transient protection volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
(line/neutral)
Power supply DC type Installation cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage 724 24 VDC ± 15% (pin 2 pos.)
Rated insulation voltage None
Rated transient protection volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
Consumption AC supply 2.5 VA
DC supply 1.5 W
S 1221 156 S 1221 166
Output SPDT relay DPDT relay
Basic electrical insulation 250 VAC (rms) (contact/electronics) 250 VAC (rms) (contacts/elec., contact/contact)
Contact ratings (AgCdO) µ (micro gap) µ (micro gap)
Resistive loads AC 1 10 A/250 VAC (2500 VA) 8 A/250 VAC (2000 VA)
DC 1 1 A/250 VDC (250 W) 0.4 A/250 VDC (100 W)
or 10 A/25 VDC (250 W) 4 A/25 VDC (100 W)
Small inductive loads AC 15 2.5 A/230 VAC 2.5 A/230 VAC
DC 13 5 A/24 VDC 5 A/24 VDC
Mechanical life ≥ 30 x 106 operations ≥ 30 x 106 operations
Electrical life AC 1 ≥ 2.5 x 105 operations (at max. load) ≥ 2.5 x 105 operations  (at max. load)